Resolution to accept AFG Grant #EMW-2018-FO-02792 with required matching funds from Fire Department 2019 and 2020 Operating Budgets.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department applied for a 2018 Assistance to Firefighters Grant through the Federal Emergency Management Agency for multiple professional development and incident management training programs, and

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department has been notified that such grant has been approved in the amount of \$395,618.18; and

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department is required to provide a 10% match in the monetary amount of \$39,561.82; and

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Fire Department will cover the 10% cost match out of the Fire Department's 2019 and 2020 Operating Budgets.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the acceptance of Assistance to Firefighters Grant # EMW-2018-FO-02792 from the Federal Emergency Management Agency.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief and Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 10, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Jeri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin